THE

i

4

- —_—
= W
—]

Il
{"

RESERVES AT

T L

|

=
U
ﬁ
}
[ e

L!

I

3

;

|

TR
I

VR —
BT T
IV Rl
lm.’m-r_ﬂli-h

e

—
yama afl

§ 155

-t 11 BAUS H

4 AT u‘
. ‘IIIT'JHU‘.II\‘

. ‘,nmmurlumnu
-
mamt|

Safety, Housing, Education, & Homelessness Committee
Nick Emenhiser
Housing Development Officer
Department of Housing Stability

© DENVER

7 HOUSING STABILITY




RESOLUTION #20-1040 SUMMARY

Provides a $3,000,000 loan to OPG Green Valley Ranch Partners, LLC
City covenant recorded on the land for 60 years

144 units: 48 one-bedroom, 54 two-bedroom, 42 three-bedroom

36 units (28%) are at 30% AMI (very-low income), other units at 40%, 50%, 60%,
70%, and 80% income levels (very-low to moderate income)

V VYV Y VY

A\

Project is utilizing 4% Low-Income Housing Tax Credits

» Full spectrum of housing: There will also be a market-rate phase with 72 units

\//
DENVER
HOUSING STABILITY



UNIT MIX
30% AMI  40% AMI  50% AMI  60% AMI  70% AMI  80% AMI
1BR 13 2 4 3 16 10
2BR 13 3 5 4 18 11
3BR 10 2 3 3 16 8
Total 36 7 12 10 50 29
% of Total 25.0% | 4.9% 8.3% 6.9% | 347% | 20.1%

Context: 60% AMI for a single-person household is 542,000, two-person household is 548,000

DENVER

HOUSING STABILITY



PROJECT DETAILS

» |n addition to City funds, the borrower will leverage 4% tax credits, DOH funding,
private debt, and deferred developer fee

» Developer is also deferring 57% of developer fee as equity source
» Overall $35.9 million project, $249,352 per unit

Sources Amount %

Perm Loan (CHFA) $ 18,300,000 51.0% I L ORI TR
LIHTC - 4% S 11,638,937 32.4% parie | JadS i sTEmEsEpse o
Denver-HOST $ 3,000,000 8.4% g 4o e L O il Ul I
CDOH S 1,075,000 3.0% G Lt i ]
Deferred Developer Fee ~ $ 1,892,816 5.3% == ——————
Total $ 35,906,753  100.0%

DENVER

HOUSING STABILITY



PROJECT CONTEXT

Muttifamily Use §

Subject Site

» GVR Boulevard, in between Pena Blvd. and
Tower Rd.

» 1 mile south of A Line station
» Site is being subdivided

» Phase 2 (market-rate) and a separate luxury
multifamily project are being developed
behind retail on GVR Boulevard

» Located on GVR Boulevard, next to DPS Evie
Dennis Campus

\y/
DENVER
HOUSING STABILITY



T-UP PATE DB DO
oowessTOn
woar
—
£
-

T T

L

TLTHTTITUS

Fe=)
TR
LT
g
———

y )

e

d
= s

| T% S A EXTERIOR MATERIALS
4 I 4 \ i -
i X =N i ¢ §

b\ I SOV SESCRPTION g !I * ¥
t " \ rr ' »",,-’ r E% e d
TOTAL
i i iy APARTMENT BUILDING TYPE 1- SIDE ELEVATIONS
\ "

Ty 2

IO L
sk pg | AT T 1
T I AT L ‘|J

D1 (i

%

B0 | s ETTTTo s MJTTTTO | TSRS TTIDTT
f JLLLLLL LT L (LLLLLLLL L L
UL 1=,

——a V6D

GREEN VALLEY RANCH BOULEVARD CLUBHOUSE FRONT ELEVATION
APARTMENT BUILDING TYPE 1 - FRONT & REAR ELEVATIONS —_—

© DENVER

7 HOUSING STABILITY



Questions®?

ﬁ"% DENVER

7 HOUSING STABILITY



